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Ex 2: Change In NIM g-q
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Ex 4: Summary 3Q25F Net Profit

Stocks — Net profit (Bt m) —— — Change (%) —

4Q24

3Q25

Expected
results date

Comment

4Q25F y-y q-q

BBL 10,494 13,893 10,701 20  (23.0) 19-21 Jan
KBANK 10,768 13,007 10,811 04  (16.9) 21-Jan
KKP 1,451 1,670 1,455 02  (12.9) 20-21 Jan
KTB 10,475 14,620 10,665 18 (27.1) 20-21 Jan
SCB 11,707 12,056 10,757 (8.1)  (10.8) 21-Jan
TISCO 1,702 1,730 1,698 (0.2) (1.9) 14-Jan
Coverage 46,597 56,976 46,087 (1.1 (19.1)
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Ex 5: 4Q25F Key Financial Highlight

(Bt m)

Net interest income
Change g-q%
Change y-y%

Net fee income
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

Non-interest income
Change g-q%
Change y-y%

OPEX
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

Pre-provision profit
Change g-q%
Change y-y%

ECL
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

Net profit
Change g-q%
Change y-y%

Gross loans
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

Deposits
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

NPLs
Change q-q%
Change y-y%

BBL
30,005
-2.4%
-11.7%
7,011
7.0%
0.0%
13,650
-19.1%
27.1%
22,772
10.0%
-4.1%
20,883
-22.4%
-0.4%
7,569
-22.3%
-0.8%
10,701
-23.0%
2.0%
2,632,728
1.0%
-2.2%
3,160,926
-0.4%
-0.3%
95,506
-7.6%
11.3%

KBANK
33,936
-0.7%
-5.7%
9,161
-1.8%
7.6%
14,132
-4.6%
13.6%
23,410
11.7%
5.0%
24,658
-12.0%
-5.7%
10,196
0.2%
-16.7%
10,811
-16.9%
0.4%
2,439,750
1.0%
-1.8%
2,767,687
0.9%
1.8%
90,145
-0.7%
-3.1%

KKP
4,179
-1.3%

-10.1%
1,556

0.6%
-3.9%
2,052

-17.8%
-5.1%
3,524
-5.8%

-13.3%
2,707
-9.4%
-1.5%

898
-1.1%
-1.7%
1,455

-12.9%

0.2%

338,812
-2.0%
-7.9%
346,092
-1.2%
-3.7%

16,792
-1.0%
-3.9%

KTB
25,361
-2.0%
-14.4%
5,967
2.4%
2.7%
12,383
-18.5%
45.5%
17,560
9.5%
0.8%
20,184
-19.4%
-2.5%
7,360
2.2%
9.4%
10,665
-27.1%
1.8%
2,618,318
1.0%
-3.0%
2,783,494
0.6%
1.9%
90,827
-0.4%
-4.5%

SCB
29,288
-0.4%
-9.7%
8,478
2.2%
6.2%
12,901
-8.9%
16.4%
18,770
6.8%
0.4%
23,419
-9.9%
-6.1%
10,027
-7.4%
2.3%
10,757
-10.8%
-8.1%
2,365,237
0.5%
-1.6%
2,502,497
0.2%
1.2%
94,661
-0.6%
-3.0%

TISCO
3,448
0.6%
1.4%
1,270
-1.3%
-3.1%
1,471
-19.9%
6.1%
2,228
-2.6%
-5.0%
2,691
-9.6%
10.1%
580
-30.1%
72.2%
1,698
-1.9%
-0.2%
233,865
1.5%
0.7%
208,636
0.7%
1.0%
5,392
1.1%
-1.3%

Coverage
126,216
-1.3%
-9.9%
33,442
1.9%
3.7%
56,589
-13.4%
21.9%
88,263
8.6%
-0.3%
94,542
-16.5%
-3.5%
36,631
-7.7%
-2.7%
46,087
-19.1%
-1.1%
10,628,710
0.8%
-2.3%
11,769,332
0.2%
0.9%
393,322
-2.4%
-0.3%

Key ratios (%)
LDR

NIM

Cost to income
Credit cost (bp)
NPL ratio

ROE

83.3%
2.62%
52.2%
115
3.6%
7.2%

88.2%
3.18%
48.7%
168
3.7%
7.3%

93.0%
3.74%
56.6%
105
5.0%
9.0%

94.1%
2.69%
46.5%
113
3.5%
9.1%

94.5%
3.39%
44.5%
170
4.0%
8.7%

112.1%
4.90%
45.3%

100
2.3%
15.9%

90.3%
3.00%
48.3%
138
3.7%
8.2%

Sources: Company data, Thanachart estimates

Ex 6: Bank Sector Valuations

Current Target Norm EPS growth

Stocks Rating price price 2025F 2026F

(Bt) (Bt) (%) (%)
BBL HOLD 169.00 164.00 9.0 (5.3)
KBANK BUY 194.00 222.00 2.6 (2.3)
KKP BUY 67.25 76.00 14.0 6.9
KTB BUY 28.25 35.00 9.8 (4.1)
SCB BUY 138.00 152.00 10.2 (3.4)
TISCO HOLD 110.50 108.00 (1.9) 2.2

—— Norm PE —

2025F
(x)
6.5
9.2
9.9
8.2
9.6
13.1

2026F
(x)
6.9
9.4
9.2
8.6
9.9
12.8

P/BV
2025F 2026F
(x) (x)
0.5 0.5
0.8 0.8
0.8 0.8
0.8 0.8
0.9 0.9
2.0 2.0

Yield
2025F 2026F
(%) (%)
5.0 5.0
6.7 6.7
7.1 7.6
6.7 6.8
8.3 8.1
7.0 7.0

Sources: Company data, Thanachart estimates
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This report is prepared and issued by Thanachart Securities Public Company Limited (TNS) which is owned 99.97% by TMBThanachart Bank Public
Company Limited (TTB) as a resource only for clients of TNS, TMBThanachart Bank Public Company Limited (TTB) and its group companies. Copyright ©
Thanachart Securities Public Company Limited. All rights reserved. The report may not be reproduced in whole or in part or delivered to other persons without
our written consent. Investors should use this report as one of many tools in making their investment decisions since Thanachart Securities may seek to do
other business with the companies mentioned in the report. Thus, investors need to be aware that there could be potential conflicts of interest that could affect
the report's neutrality.

Recommendation Structure:

Recommendations are based on absolute upside or downside, which is the difference between the target price and the current market price. If the upside is
10% or more, the recommendation is BUY. If the downside is 10% or more, the recommendation is SELL. For stocks where the upside or downside is less
than 10%, the recommendation is HOLD. Unless otherwise specified, these recommendations are set with a 12-month horizon. Thus, it is possible that future
price volatility may cause a temporary mismatch between upside/downside for a stock based on the market price and the formal recommendation.

For sectors, an “Overweight” sector weighting is used when we have BUYs on majority of the stocks under our coverage by market cap. “Underweight” is used
when we have SELLs on majority of the stocks we cover by market cap. “Neutral” is used when there are relatively equal weightings of BUYs and SELLs.
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